2025 Priston Annual Parish Meeting
To be held in the village hall

March 15th 2025 at noon

Agenda

. Apologies

Previous minutes — 16 March 2024
Matters arising

Chair’s Report

Parish Council Financial Report
Matters raised by residents

Discussion

. Any other business

Peter and Helen will explain the newly produced Emergency Plan



Priston Parish Council Financial Report
for 2024/2025 Financial Year

Item

End of Year Cash c/f
Income

Precept
VAT Re-Imbursement

Total

Expenditure

Village Facilities

Green Thumb

Christmas Presents and Donation
Water Supply

Defibrillator Installation and Running Costs
Gritting

Website

Climate Emergency

Midsomer Norton Dial a Ride
Cam Valley Wildlife

Total

Administration

Clerk's Salary

Payroll administration
Stationary and storage

ALCA

Clerk's broadband and Laptop
Insurance

Internal Auditor

Village Hall rental

Hall Heating

Information Commissioner's Office

Total

Total Facilities and Administration Expenditure

Carry Forward

Community Infrastructure Levy
Carried Forward

Festival Tent

Bleed Kits

Remaining Budget

4446

7829
85

12360

31
60
61
300
200
300
50
40

1047

6845
120
25
77
120
241
50
175
28
35

7716
8763
3529

3678
843
426

2409



