### **2025 Priston Annual Parish Meeting**

## To be held in the village hall

#### March 15th 2025 at noon

# Agenda

- 1. Apologies
- 2. Previous minutes 16 March 2024
- 3. Matters arising
- 4. Chair's Report
- 5. Parish Council Financial Report
- 6. Matters raised by residents
- 7. Discussion
- 8. Any other business
- 9. Peter and Helen will explain the newly produced Emergency Plan

# Priston Parish Council Financial Report for 2024/2025 Financial Year

Item	£
End of Year Cash c/f Income	4446
Precept	7829
VAT Re-Imbursement	85
Total	<u>12360</u>
Expenditure Village Expilition	
Village Facilities Green Thumb	31
Christmas Presents and Donation	60
Water Supply	61
Defibrillator Installation and Running Costs	300
Gritting	200
Website	300
Climate Emergency	50
Midsomer Norton Dial a Ride	40
Cam Valley Wildlife  Total	5 <b>1047</b>
	1047
Administration	6015
Clerk's Salary Payroll administration	6845 120
Stationary and storage	25
ALCA	77
Clerk's broadband and Laptop	120
Insurance	241
Internal Auditor	50
Village Hall rental	175
Hall Heating	28
Information Commissioner's Office	35
Total	7716
Total Facilities and Administration Expenditure	8763
Carry Forward	<u>3529</u>
Community Infrastructure Levy	
Carried Forward	3678
Festival Tent	843
Bleed Kits	426
Remaining Budget	<u>2409</u>